Awards and Proposals YTD: July 1 - March 31

College
Academic Administration

Total Award Dollars

FY22 YTD

$2,197,311

FY23 YTD
$1,048,306

FY24 YTD

$2,860,138

FY22 YTD

Total Award Counts

FY23 YTD

FY24 YTD

CARES Act Funding
Grand Total

Award Highlights:

$1,183,328
$11,626,550

$9,899,161

$10,970,441

e UTC closed Q3 with $10,970,441 in sponsored awards generated by 53 unique Lead Pls.
e FY24 Q3 awards reflect a 11% increase over the same period in FY23.

Gary W. Rollins College of Business $12,500

College of Arts and Sciences $1,275,594 $1,049,479 $826,239 16 18 16
College of Engineering and Computer Science $3,120,219 $2,220,984 $2,364,157 10 16 16
College of Health, Education, and Professional

Studies $3,850,098 $5,567,892 $4,919,907

College

FY22 YTD

Total Pro

FY23 YTD

osal Dollars

FY24 YTD

FY22 YTD

Total Pro

FY23 YTD

osal Counts

FY24 YTD

Academic Administration $3,803,796 $6,338,945

Gary W. Rollins College of Business $331,281 $12,500

College of Arts and Sciences $4,176,544 $5,614,654 $11,443,183 33 31 43
College of Engineering and Computer Science $15,716,035 $22,567,617 $29,184,934 44 58 39
College of Health, Education, and Professional

Studies $3,346,965 $10,113,975 $9,223,546 17 32 25

Grand Total

Proposal Highlights:

$27,374,621

$44,647,691

$51,464,645

e UTC closed Q3 with $51,464,645 in proposal dollars requested via 116 individual proposals, reflecting the work of 75 unique lead Pls.
e FY24 Q3 awards reflect a 13% increase over the same period in FY23.



