## **ORSP FY24 QUARTER 3 REPORT**

## Awards and Proposals YTD: July 1 – March 31

	Total Award Dollars			Total Award Counts		
College	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD
Academic Administration	\$2,197,311	\$1,048,306	\$2,860,138	11	16	12
Gary W. Rollins College of Business	-	\$12,500	-	-	2	-
College of Arts and Sciences	\$1,275,594	\$1,049,479	\$826,239	16	18	16
College of Engineering and Computer Science	\$3,120,219	\$2,220,984	\$2,364,157	10	16	16
College of Health, Education, and Professional						
Studies	\$3,850,098	\$5,567,892	\$4,919,907	24	32	21
CARES Act Funding	\$1,183,328	-	-	1	-	-
Grand Total	\$11,626,550	\$9,899,161	\$10,970,441	62	84	65

## **Award Highlights:**

- UTC closed Q3 with \$10,970,441 in sponsored awards generated by 53 unique Lead PIs.
- FY24 Q3 awards reflect a 11% increase over the same period in FY23.

	Total Proposal Dollars			Total Proposal Counts		
College	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD
Academic Administration	\$3,803,796	\$6,338,945	\$1,612,982	15	27	9
Gary W. Rollins College of Business	\$331,281	\$12,500		2	2	-
College of Arts and Sciences	\$4,176,544	\$5,614,654	\$11,443,183	33	31	43
College of Engineering and Computer Science	\$15,716,035	\$22,567,617	\$29,184,934	44	58	39
College of Health, Education, and Professional						
Studies	\$3,346,965	\$10,113,975	\$9,223,546	17	32	25
Grand Total	\$27,374,621	\$44,647,691	\$51,464,645	111	150	116

## **Proposal Highlights:**

- UTC closed Q3 with \$51,464,645 in proposal dollars requested via 116 individual proposals, reflecting the work of 75 unique lead PIs.
- FY24 Q3 awards reflect a 13% increase over the same period in FY23.